Fee Proposal

DePauli Engineering and Surveying LLC
307 S. 4th Street
Gallup, NM 87301

City of Gallup - 2018/2019/07/P
Scope: Design

Project: Marguerite Franco -Wilson Avenue Water line Replacement

From McKinley to Maloney
Date: February 24,2021

Description
Principal

Project Engineer

Engineer Intern

Engineer Technician
Construction Inspector, Senior
Construction Inspector

CAD operator/Drafter, Senior
CAD operator/Drafter
Administrative Assistant

Land Surveyor

Two (2) man crew

Three (3) man crew
Technical Support

Mileage

Subconsultants:
Aerial Photography - Physiographics

Total: Marguerite Franco-Wilson Avenue
Design

Hours Rate - S/Hr.
10 $198.00
64 $144.00
30 $96.00

0 $75.00
0 $96.00
0 $75.00
20 $80.00
0 $57.50
20 $96.00
4 $144.00
8 $207.00
0 $248.00
0 $57.50
10 S0.58
Subtotal
NMGRT

Amount
$1,980.00
$9,216.00
$2,880.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,600.00
$0.00
$1,920.00
$576.00
$1,656.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5.80

$1,000.00
$20,833.80

$1,731.81

$22,565.61



Fee Proposal

DePauli Engineering and Surveying LLC
307 S. 4th Street
Gallup, NM 87301

City of Gallup - 2018/2019/07/P

Scope: Bidding Assistance & Construction Management

Project: Marguerite Franco -Wilson Avenue Water line Replacement
From McKinley to Maloney

Date: February 24, 2021

Description Hours Rate - S/Hr. Amount
Principal 4 $198.00 $792.00
Project Engineer 48 $144.00 $6,912.00
Engineer Intern 24 $96.00 $2,304.00
Engineer Technician 0 $75.00 $0.00
Construction Inspector, Senior 36 $96.00 $3,456.00
Construction Inspector 0 $75.00 $0.00
CAD operator/Drafter, Senior 0 $80.00 $0.00
CAD operator/Drafter 0 $57.50 $0.00
Administrative Assistant 24 $96.00 $2,304.00
Land Surveyor 4 $144.00 $576.00
Two (2) man crew 0 $207.00 $0.00
Three (3) man crew 8 $248.00 $1,984.00
Technical Support 0 $57.50 $0.00
Mileage 50 S0.58 $29.00
Reproduction 8 1/2" x 11" 4000 $0.12 $480.00
Reproduction 24" x 36" 500 $4.00 $2,000.00
Reproduction other 0 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $20,837.00

NMGRT $1,732.08
Total: Marguerite Franco-Wilson Avenue $22,569.08

Bidding Assistance/Construction Management



