Fee Proposal

DePauli Engineering and Surveying LLC 307 S. 4th Street Gallup, NM 87301

City of Gallup - 2018/2019/07/P

Scope: Design

Project: Marguerite Franco - Wilson Avenue Water line Replacement

From McKinley to Maloney Date: February 24,2021

<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate - \$/Hr.</u>	<u>Amount</u>
10	\$198.00	\$1,980.00
64	\$144.00	\$9,216.00
30	\$96.00	\$2,880.00
0	\$75.00	\$0.00
0	\$96.00	\$0.00
0	\$75.00	\$0.00
20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
0	\$57.50	\$0.00
20	\$96.00	\$1,920.00
4	\$144.00	\$576.00
8	\$207.00	\$1,656.00
0	\$248.00	\$0.00
0	\$57.50	\$0.00
10	\$0.58	\$5.80
	10 64 30 0 0 0 20 0 20 4 8 0	10 \$198.00 64 \$144.00 30 \$96.00 0 \$75.00 0 \$96.00 0 \$75.00 20 \$80.00 0 \$57.50 20 \$96.00 4 \$144.00 8 \$207.00 0 \$248.00 0 \$57.50

Subconsultants:

Aerial Photography - Physiographics		<u>\$1,000.00</u>
	Subtotal	\$20,833.80
	NMGRT	<u>\$1,731.81</u>

Total: Marguerite Franco-Wilson Avenue \$22,565.61

Design

Fee Proposal

DePauli Engineering and Surveying LLC 307 S. 4th Street Gallup, NM 87301

City of Gallup - 2018/2019/07/P

Scope: Bidding Assistance & Construction Management

Project: Marguerite Franco - Wilson Avenue Water line Replacement

From McKinley to Maloney Date: February 24, 2021

Description	<u>Hours</u>	<u> Rate - \$/Hr.</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Principal	4	\$198.00	\$792.00
Project Engineer	48	\$144.00	\$6,912.00
Engineer Intern	24	\$96.00	\$2,304.00
Engineer Technician	0	\$75.00	\$0.00
Construction Inspector, Senior	36	\$96.00	\$3,456.00
Construction Inspector	0	\$75.00	\$0.00
CAD operator/Drafter, Senior	0	\$80.00	\$0.00
CAD operator/Drafter	0	\$57.50	\$0.00
Administrative Assistant	24	\$96.00	\$2,304.00
Land Surveyor	4	\$144.00	\$576.00
Two (2) man crew	0	\$207.00	\$0.00
Three (3) man crew	8	\$248.00	\$1,984.00
Technical Support	0	\$57.50	\$0.00
Mileage	50	\$0.58	\$29.00
Reproduction 8 1/2" x 11"	4000	\$0.12	\$480.00
Reproduction 24" x 36"	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
Reproduction other	0	\$0.00	\$0.00

Subtotal	\$20,837.00
NMGRT	\$1,732.08

Total: Marguerite Franco-Wilson Avenue Bidding Assistance/Construction Management

\$22,569.08